503986685 08/31/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4033342

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HEALTHLINX LIMITE	D		02/24/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	MANALT	MANALTO LIMITED		
Street Address:	50 QUEE	EN STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	LEVEL 6		
City:	MELBOU	MELBOURNE, VICTORIA		
State/Country:	AUSTRA	LIA		
Postal Code:	3000			
Property Typ		Number		
Application Number:		2814387		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
Corroopondopoo will	he cent to t	ha a mail addraga first, if that is upou	accorded it will be cont	
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
	if provided;			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; sl e: K	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> ane@kilpatricktownsend.com ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON	via US Mail. I LLP	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; sl e: K T	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> ane@kilpatricktownsend.com ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE	via US Mail. I LLP	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; sl e: K T	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> ane@kilpatricktownsend.com ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON	via US Mail. I LLP	
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; sl e: K T S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> ane@kilpatricktownsend.com ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE	via US Mail. I LLP	
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; sl e: K T S NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> ane@kilpatricktownsend.com ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111	via US Mail. I LLP	
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided; sl e: K T S NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> ane@kilpatricktownsend.com ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111 089913-000120US-0788269	via US Mail. I LLP	
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided; sl e: K T S NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> ane@kilpatricktownsend.com ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111 089913-000120US-0788269 SHARLEEN LANE	via US Mail. I LLP	
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided; sl e: K T S NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ane@kilpatricktownsend.com ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111 089913-000120US-0788269 SHARLEEN LANE /Sharleen Lane/	via US Mail. I LLP	
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	if provided; sl :: K T S NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ane@kilpatricktownsend.com ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111 089913-000120US-0788269 SHARLEEN LANE /Sharleen Lane/	via US Mail. I LLP 1900	
using a fax number, a Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=0788269_Assig source=0788269_Assig	if provided; sl e: K T S NUMBER: R: R: nment_Nam	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ane@kilpatricktownsend.com ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111 089913-000120US-0788269 SHARLEEN LANE /Sharleen Lane/ 08/31/2016 eChange_Healthlinx_to_Manalto#page1. eChange_Healthlinx_to_Manalto#page2.	via US Mail. I LLP 1900 .tif .tif	
using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=0788269_Assig source=0788269_Assig	if provided; sl e: K T S NUMBER: R: R: nment_Nam nment_Nam	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ane@kilpatricktownsend.com ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111 089913-000120US-0788269 SHARLEEN LANE /Sharleen Lane/ 08/31/2016 eChange_Healthlinx_to_Manalto#page1. eChange_Healthlinx_to_Manalto#page2. eChange_Healthlinx_to_Manalto#page3.	via US Mail. I LLP 1900 .tif .tif .tif	
using a fax number, a Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=0788269_Assig source=0788269_Assig source=0788269_Assig	if provided; sl e: K T S NUMBER: R: R: R: NUMBER: S NUMBER: N S	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ane@kilpatricktownsend.com ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON WO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111 089913-000120US-0788269 SHARLEEN LANE /Sharleen Lane/ 08/31/2016 eChange_Healthlinx_to_Manalto#page1. eChange_Healthlinx_to_Manalto#page2.	via US Mail. I LLP 1900 .tif .tif .tif .tif	

_Assignment_NameChange_Healthlinx_to_Manalto#page5.tif source=0788269_Assignment_NameChange_Healthlinx_to_Manalto#page6.tif





ASIC Traralgon Office

Australian Securities & Investments Commission

ABN: 86 768 265 615

authority@property.saiglobal.com

Request Number 8800873. Extracted from ASIC's Database on 14/09/15 at 09:44. MANALTO LIMITED Name: ACN : 098 640 352 Document ID No. of Pages Date Lodged 24/02/15 029144660 4 If this request is for financial accounts it may contain an XBRL version of the accounts in addition to the usual PDF version. To analyse the version of the accounts in XBRL format you will need to use XBRL reader software. Please refer to www.asic.gov.au/SBR for more information. The total number of pages including this cover page is 5. If your request was made through an Information Broker and not all pages have been included please contact your Information Broker. If your request was made direct to ASIC and you require technical assistance please contact us as follows: **DOCIMAGE Technical Enguiries:** 03 5177 3001 Facsimile: 03 5177 3999 Ask a question: www.asic.gov.au/question For all other inquiries contact us on 1300 300 630.

PATENT REEL: 039606 FRAME: 0535 Australian Securities & Investments Commission

t

.



Form 205

Corporations Act 2001 136(5), 157(2), 162(3), 461(2), 491(2), 506(1B), 507(11), 510(1A) Corporations Regulations 2001 1.0.12

Notification of resolution

If there is insufficient space in any section of the form, provide details in an annexure - refer to Guide for annexure requirements

Company details	Company name		
	HEALTHLINX LIMITED		
	ACN/ABN		
	098 640 352		
Lodgement details	Who should ASIC contact if there is a query about this form?		
An image of this form will be available as	ASIC registered agent number (if applicable)		
part of the public register.	Firm/organisation		
	OUINERT RODDA & ASSOCIATES PTY		
	Contact name/position description	Telephone number (during business hours)	
WED		(₀₃) 8692 9000	
SECE VIII	Email address (optional)	-	
HOLA FEB 2010 me			
RECEIVED 2 + FEB 2015 ASIC - Melbourne	Postal address		
ASIC			
	Suburb/City St:	ate/Territory Postcode	
	I certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attachen Name	ed sections of this form are true and complete.	
	Name		
	MICHAEL JAMES (UINERF	
	Capacity Director Company secretary	External administrator	
	Signature		
	<u>É</u>	-	
	X Annexure endorsed as specified in guide		
	Date signed 2 4 / 0 2 / 1 5 [D D] M M Y Y		
	Provide details of resolution over page.		
	Send completed and signed forms to:	For more information	
	Australian Securities and Investments Commission, PO Box 4000, Gippsland Mail Centre VIC 3841.	Web <u>www.asic.gov.au</u> Need help? www.asic.gov.au/question Telephone 1300 300 630	
ASIC Form 205	28 May 2012		Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039606 FRAME: 0536 Г

÷

1

٠

1 Subject(s) of the reso	lution		ASIC inter form cod
Please tick box(es) which apply Must select at least one For business names registered before	157(2)	Change of company name Has a name reservation been lodged to reserve the proposed new company name? Yes No If yes, provide reservation number (if any) O28228632 Is the proposed name identical to a registered business name(s)? Yes Yes No If yes, I declare that I hold, or am registering the company name for the holder(s) of, the identical business name(s), the registration details of which are listed below. ABN Or Previous business number Previous business number	A
28 May 2012 without an ABN.			
	162(3)	Change from public company to proprietary company	в
	162(3)	Change from proprietary company to public company	с
	162(3)	Change from no-liability company to company limited by shares	F
	162(3)	Change from limited company to unlimited company	G
	162(3)	Change from unlimited company to limited company	н
	162(3)	Change from company limited by guarantee to company limited by shares	AA
	162(3)	Change from company limited by both shares & guarantee to company limited by shares	AB
	162(3)	Change from company limited by both shares & guarantee to company limited by guarantee	AC
	162(3)	Change from limited (mining) company to a no-liability company	X
	136(5)	Alteration of constitution	J
	491(2)	Voluntary winding up by members/shareholders	L
	491(2)	Voluntary winding up by creditors	M
	461(2)	Company resolved to be wound up by Court	AD
	506(1B)	Powers & duties of liquidator (voluntary)	AF
	507(11)	Company's arrangement with liquidator	AG
	510(1A)	Binding arrangements on company/creditors	AH
		Other	R
		Brief description	

i

.

.

Provide date of meeting	Date of meeting 2 3/0 2/1 5 [D D) [M M] [Y Y]
Tick the appropriate box & provide details. Annexures must be endorsed as specified in the guide.	The resolution: Set out below in the attached annexure marked "A" (a, b, c or 1, 2, 3 etc was passed or agreed to (as required) as a special or ordinary resolution (as applicable) in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001.

· . · ·

Healthlinx Limited

ACN 098 640 352

Annexure A

This is Annexure A of 1 page referred to in Form 205 - Notification of resolution.

The Resolution:

"That, subject to the Company successfully completing the acquisition of Manalto Inc., for the purposes of section 157(1)(a) of the Corporations Act and for all other purposes, approval is given for the name of the Company to be changed to 'Manalto Limited'."

Name:

MICHAEL	JAMES	QUINERT
---------	-------	---------

Capacity:

DIRECTOR

Signature:

Date signed:

2/2015 24 1

Page 1 of 1

Australian Company



MANALTO LIMITED ACN 098 640 352

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 11:41:45 on 31/08/2016

Company Summary	
Name:	MANALTO LIMITED
ACN:	098 640 352
ABN:	88 098 640 352
Registration Date:	02/11/2001
Next Review Date:	02/11/2016
Former Name(s):	HEALTHLINX LIMITED, CRYPTOME PHARMACEUTIC
	ALS LTD, CRYPTOME RESEARCH PTY LIMITED
Status:	Registered
Type:	Australian Public Company, Limited By Shares
Locality of Registered Office:	MELBOURNE VIC 3000
Regulator:	Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Further information relating to this organisation may be purchased from ASIC.

31/08/2016 AEST 11:41:45

RECORDED: 08/31/2016